MISCELLANEOUS FEE SCHEDULE

MISCELLANEOUS FEE DESCRIPTION

Waterworks District 1

Effective THIZ020

\Waterworks District 19
EHective 7112020

Watervorks District 17 & 38
Effective 7112020

Late Payment Fee

Fee assessed for non-payment by due date

$10.00 minimum or
10z of delinquent

$10.00 minimum or
10z of delinquent

$10.00 minimum or 103 of
delinquent balance

balance balance
After Hours Fee Fee charged for requested after—hours
service [turn on or off w ater service) $124.00 $133.00 $144.00
Disconnection or Reconnection Fee charged for disconnection or
Water Service Fee” reconnection of service. "The $24.00 £32.00 +44.00
reconnection fee is new.
Lien Helease Fee™ Fee charged for request demand and
release of liens. "This fee is new. $+35.00 £35.00 +35.00
Meter Inaccessible Fee ! He-read |Fee charged when the meter is
Fee | Accuracy Testing Fee”™ inaccessible, re-read, or an accuracy test
is requested. " The accuracy testing $15.00 $24.00 $35.00
request fee is new.
Meter Removal Fee | Tampering Fee|Fee charged for removal of meter, cutting
{ Cut Lock Fee of lock, or tampering with property $38.00 £47.00 $59.00
Non-Compliance ! Failure to Fee charged upon third notification of non-
Respond ! Backflow ! Notice Fee compliance $51.00 £59.00 $101.00
Mon-Compliance ! Further Failure |Fee charged upon final notice and shut-off
to Respond ! Backflow | Shut-0OFF of water service $154.00 $163.00 £174.00
Fee
Pending Shut-0Ff Motice Fee Fee charged for non-payment, and
processing of a first door hanger $20.00 £28.00 $40.00
notification
Shut-0ff Notice Fee Fee charged for non-payment, processing
of a second door hanger notification, and $£30.00 $£38 00 $50.00

termination of service




